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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S$/S Weniworth Avenue, 420’ E
Of Sindall Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
11th Election District
5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1711 Wentworth Avenue)
* CASE NO. 00-487-A

John and Tina Doak

Petitioners *

% % % ok & Kk k & F k % % % % % ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance
filed by the legal owners of the subject property, John and Tina Doak. The variance request is
for property located at 1711 Wentworth Avenue, which property is located in Parkville. The
variance request is from Sections 1B02.3(c)I and 301 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an addition (attached deck and swimming pool) with a side yard
setback of 6 inches in lieu of the required 7.5 ft. The Petitioner originally requested some
alternative relief in their petition form; however, given that I find the deck and pool to be an
open projection, the appropriate setback from the side property line is 7.5 ft. Therefore, the
alternative relief to allow the pool and deck to be situated 6 inches in lieu of the required 2.5 ft.
shall be dismissed as moot.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request were John and Tina Doak,
property owners. There were no protestants in attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance
request, is a rectangularly shaped lot comprising 7500 sq. fi. and is improved with a 1 '4-story
frame dwelling wherein the Petitioners reside. To the rear of the subject property exists a 15 ft. x

24 fi. pool and a newly constructed deck that connects the pool to the dwelling. The newly
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constructed deck is situated 6 inches from the property line shared with the Petitioners’ neighbor,
Mrs. Marion Fickert. The Petitioners submitted a letter written by Mrs. Fickert indicating that
she has no objections to the deck and pool as situated in the rear yard of the subject property.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulations would

cause practical difficulty to the Petitioners and their property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208

(1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioners must meet the

following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the use of
the property for a permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessatily

burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a substantial justice to the applicant as weil
as other property owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxation than that

applied for would give sufficient relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the ordinance will be
observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. Of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that practical
difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result if the variance is mot granted. It has been
established that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the property which
is the subject of this request and that the requirements from which the Petitioners seek relief will
unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
In addition, the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health, safety or general

welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.
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Pursuant o the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this Petition

held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, I find that the

Petitioners’ variance request should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this /3 day of July, 2000, by this Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Sections 1B02.3(c)1 and 301 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZR.), to allow an addition (attached deck and

swimming pool) with a side yard setback of 6 inches in lieu of the required 7.5 fi, be and is

hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions

precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
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of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at his time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

The Petitioners shall be required to complete the construction of the deck, including
the construction of a railing around its perimeter.

When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

bl (e

TIMOTHY M{ KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Suite 405, County Courts Bidg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commiissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

July 13, 2000

Mr. & Mrs. John Doak, Jr.
1711 Wentworth Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 00-487-A
Property: 1711 Wentworth Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Doak:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

tdly U fosco

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
OD' Frted wnth Soybean Ink
%@ on Hecycled Paper



Petition for Y ariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

_ . for the property located at_/7// [csfwordh Are. -
which is presently zoned __ DAL 5. T

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto ana

made a part hereof, Qereby_ petition for a Variance from Secfion(s) | Boa  3{c )i+ 3. of BAC2L 4
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. é,

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that /we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l.essee: ) nga! Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature

ture el 7
{inec //g#&’ M

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Piint
. F e s e
jira Lhlin Dy

City State Zip Code Signature j ’
Attorney For Petitioner: Vil %42/4 i th fe e 455723
Add . . Telephone Na.
4 Z(Lﬁm are A 223
Z» Name -¥ype or Print City State Zip Code
= Representative to be Contacted:
B Sign
=: Emp N Name
..— " Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Zip Code City State Zip Code
OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING -
UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING .

Reviewed By _ . IF /TG Date _&//9/0



 ide.ot th dishance of v G ol

e ﬁmﬁfﬁﬂéﬁfﬁmﬂ&tﬁs’fﬂiﬁ_@w mkr;edz Jf}’_c:éz‘ m h

e e

&/? ,éf# M’l l‘i;

e J%_Mf@% !5 % F‘J

Blck , Sechon, + R . e b st L

“Hhiteadote Pace - -
o e as recorded i vhe Boltimae M; Pt~

ol

Bk 16(‘&3_45_4_“__; Talo £ 13 contaimom j SZmogin

ﬂlzlzzmn as 17'%mmﬁvs=.____ and focated 2

| e W Glectin Destnehs ST fuuniutric Dbt

Ny
s



e = ST ST O i Ahacs P M 4»)..%1;1,11rﬁ.14.5..5 ,.Wﬁﬁﬂ{dﬁaﬂa.‘?q_
' Vo il - .

A
. - ! ' ' ;o

e ] e T T e T .3‘!.!.1;-. s P O T i.J e \c«iimi -&:

20_ P(ﬂ.._<> O.‘m_zwg HIWOLEND - MOTHA ADNIDY - WNid YiIHEYD - mEI.S
prmETe

o

F&Nm.ﬁ._: é N!am q\.v.u\_..,ﬂ.ﬁ\ & —f.r.‘».“x .:L\/ - | I O .uﬁon_ .
Ll # e A My rw_ Anatspn D ” -
i SAJRME] AR " EERAER Y j:,; am>ﬂwwm .,,

—

'

ool iy ;
TR : ,

[t @ Y ANRORY

ot
=
!
5

<

Wl WL i sl - _ o
Ez_:ﬁ, B 05 M_w 300 e
T TR A OSTh The g e OR[LIS e

%: 1 1A 002600 h

LR Ld1303d w30m2<f_.._m0m=>_
i Thd LYQL G0 oN 20NVNI4 '8 136008 40 391440
L " e QNYIAHVIA 'ALNNOD JHOWLEVE

' ' . |
Zaa e o rbr Lt o bbbt PP L)

I

JIH S:

ﬂ—-m

Lo il s B A et b s Lt i st L i 3BT FTRUTI FERSVE B o et Do e et bt _Wfﬁ_.Fe.frtﬁ.me?nEP&nrﬁ?\‘.JLE._:_{:



S
ONISILHIAQY VDI

“mosadbil S

”

/
o0z ! \Oﬁr@ uo Jupeadde woneargnd 183 o ‘syvom

JAISSIOONS ﬁ

0 [3es uy 83u0 “pIy “Aunoy) alownjeq ‘vosmo],
ul paysyqnd sodedsmou £j3eom © ‘NVINOSYAAAAL AL W paysiqnd
SEM JUIWSSIMIPAPE POXAUUE 3y} Jetp) ‘AJIINHD OL SI SIHL

00z ¢ M_ T \@ ‘AN ‘NOSMOL

NOLLVII'TdNd 40 ALVIIALLIAD

oy _s _asaq SOWNTE Jo LugissIOY Puvez sl

i

Eémc ;
smﬁ h

H,
,%_ é mz_fN o__:oﬂ_a H
_u_,_m_s_.. ._22 %_.oﬁ % g_;_ W dog
;. 1 60ev 198 (01) 38 dI0 w;g_m:
.‘Q_EES 607 81 J0RIUCY 8SEYlg SUOERqUILIOcHe. rio
*-ads £y QoySsecay pegddeajpuel ¢ Em shuseen (1) ‘310N
- Aingg aog_u_aazzﬁg wog AUz .
‘ o LOUNHOS R 30N3UMY

LA - zo mmcssuw_ N

48U} Jo 3__ uf 3,_8_29 xogs@eg B A DioaD Lim
*[00d) anonis Aasgeooe Ue molie,0) o108} & AN petnbed
<ol 0 ridl) Uy 109) 970 YOBqTAS PIRA-ORIEE Uk-(load funy ' !
;ésa ug: fo8p- sgomzﬂ uojyppe e Jjuked o} eangles , |
o VOZEEIOW WOsMOL
< 'oEY ewadessyy p-sel “Buipima Sallg| Anod ‘oi |
~indoguj urd00'7. 36 000 ‘9 AING ‘ABRSIRGL e__aa: |
- {80 JaN04 BULLDUR " .

a ¢ 'Yea ofeitiedioy Uro (s)ayeag el -

Lo zzm_o lueiiiaunes smln_‘_ﬁa ucyseid Wik

I g,_gﬁ_g___msm__ﬁ “nUBAY aMIIEM /3 -

%cgf_%z BMLLEL ©

o -2 8pe00 # 16590 .- .

i saioyiop se Gialoy palladan! Rue .
%,a i :o fueay glighd ¥ fay __ﬁ, :

é:_oo 2I0LWI[EE J0 SiloneIdat. bue Jakr-BLilloz 8l 4o




WRCM

o I Fax 4103244100

Jul ""ZjﬂUO 12:31 F.01
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING '

RE CaseNo*® 00 - 487";4
Petitioner/Developer P@A L’L ET AL

Date of Heanng/Closing’ é o0

Batumore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Reom 111

111 West Chesapeahe Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention Ms Gwendalyn Stephens
Ladies and Geatiemen

Thus letrer 18 to certify under the pena.iies of serjury that the necessary signi{s} requiced by faw

were posted conspicusus.y On the property lccated ar:#: 1 71 {- WEHTMKTH M 4

The sign{s) were posted on é / Zf"ﬂ / O O

{ Moath, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

., ] l/Z//aa

{Signature of Sign cﬁtc and Daly
PaTRICK M. O'KEEFE
(Printed Name)
52% FENNY LANE
(Address)
SERRRE T 3 3 g2 ~ HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
an L '5):5";\.-? B - ! (City, State. Zip Code}
o 1R e T RS Ce 1 406665366 1 carl-410905 85T
ia_.:?:":-‘g 2 E§ = Py %} i z (Telephare Number)
5 Pl - ‘ 3
i’__‘a;{.{;g'f’i.a _.% o | S
Sl ==
13313 I
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

1711 Wentworth Avenue, S/S Wentworth Ave,

420" E of Sindall Ave * ZONING COMMISSIONER

11th Election District, 5th Councilmanic
* FOR

Legal Owner: John R. & Tina P. Doak, Jr.

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
® Case No.' 00:487-K~ ~
* * * * * * % £ * % * £ *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Piease enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Jasle S Qo midie
CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
0ld Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-21238

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12™ day of June, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to John R. & Tina P. Doak, Jr., 1711 Wentworth Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21234, Petitioners,

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Development Processing

Baltimore County June 14, 20000 County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacg@co.ba.md.us

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-487-A

1711 Wentworth Avenue

S/S Wentworth Avenue, 420" E of Sindail Avenue

11" Election District — 5% Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s): John Romaniello Doak, Jr., and Tina Potter Doak

HEARING: Thursday, July 6. 2000 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204.
Variance to permit an addition (attached deck and swimming pool) with a side yard

setback of 6 feet in lieu of the required 7.5 feet or o allow an accessory structure (pool
with deck) with a side yard setback of 6 inches in lieu of the required 2.5 feet.

Amold Jablon

Director

C: John and Tina Doak, 1711 Wentworth Avenue, Baitimore, MD 21234

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY JUNE 21, 2000.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’'S OFFICE AT 410-887-43886.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

% Census 2000

1—@\ | ST I C S U NP } — - - - — T p— -
S T o e Come wisit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
June 20, 2000 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
John & Tina Doak
1711 Wentworth Avenue
Baitimore MD 21234
410-665-5123

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-487-A

1711 Wentworth Avenue

S/S Wentworth Avenue, 420° E of Sindall Avenue

11" Election District — 5" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s): John Romaniello Doak, Jr., and Tina Potter Doak

HEARING: Thursday, July 6. 2000 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204.

Variance to permit an addition (attached deck and swimming pool) with a side yard
setback of 6 feet in lieu of the required 7.5 feet or to allow an accessory structure (pool
with deck) with a side yard setback of 6 inches in lieu of the required 2.5 feet.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW T

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign an the property (respansibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed beiow for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: Lf 87
Petitioner: m/@hn £ Jine [\060((.
Address or Location: (U Wentworth Ave  Exauto Md 2i234

———
rer——

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name:JOhn 4—/%&, P DoaK

Address: MU Wentworth Aee
Polhimoe  Md 212%9

Telephone Number: 410 - 55123

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

81
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CY e, Development Processing
ool .32\ Baltimore C idi
T Wisps2\ Daltimore County County Office Building
* e x> | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% iiv‘; Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
RvL

June 30, 2000

Mr. John Doak
1711 Wentworth Avenue
Baltimore MD 21234

Dear Mr. Doak:
RE: Case Number 00-487-A , 1711 Wentworth Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
.g.g;:ing Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
19/00.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

LDW&:/W%/M@/

W. Car Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCRrsj

Enclosure

LS Moo v ™ Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

#

TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: July 14,2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FRO Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
urean of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 5, 2000

Item Nos. 477, 478, 479, 480, 481, 482,
483, 485, 486, 487, and 488

The Burean of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-6-5-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS.doc



~— » -

Office of the Fire Marshal
~BF 2\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

%*W Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Lpy s>

410-887-4880

June 2, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTICON: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF May 29, 2000
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,

IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

477, 478, 479, 480, 482, 483, 485, 487, and 488

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

A,

7» <\ Prinled with Sovbean Ink
A on Recycled Paper
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B/’FIMORE COUNTY MARYL%D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
DATE: June 7, 2000

TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zomng Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT: Item No.: 00-487
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Doak, John R. Jr. & Tina P.
Contract Purchaser:
Property Address:1711 Wentworth Ave.
Location Description:SFD with deck on rear house

VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 00-2204
Defendants:Doak, John & Tina

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition 1s the subject of an active violation case.

When the petition is schednled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
hearing date:

NAME ADDRESS

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

X 1. Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)
X 2. Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes
X 3. State Tax Assessment printout
4. State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)
3. MVA Registration printout (if applicable}
6. Deed (if applicable)
7. Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)
8. Photographs including dates taken
X 9. Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice
10. Citation and Proof of Service (if applicabie)
11. Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)
12. Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)
13. Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
X 14. Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the

Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

After the public hearng is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/RF/kih
C: Code Enforcement Officer
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Code Inspechions and Enfcrcement

éj‘;{% Satimore Caunty County Office Buraing

l{ fg'l ey | Usoarnment of Berrmis and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

:me‘" Development Management Tawson Maryiane 21204
Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Extension Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-362¢
Building inspection{ 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE

VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3. 7. 18, 24. OR 26 OF THE Violation Notice Nc.
BALTIMCRE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER l 1 6 3 5 9
CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS

INDICATED BELOW Case No:

Elactien Distnct _i___. Permit No

Name (s) 106k Sora R 327 Tive P
. 0
Address L2 WENTKICZTH Aoe

Lecation of Violaton (if different than address)

Vahicle License No Venicle ID.

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY _LAWS

County Cade Zaring Regulations
§§ 88
§% §8
Buiding Ccde (BOCA} o - _ Lwabiity Code ( 18-66)
5§ ;96 T, [ IR T =27 1
3% §8
invesiment Property Act ( 7-66) Electncal Code (NEC)
§§ 8§
Plumbing Code \NSPC) Dwetling (CABO)
$§ §§
Other- 88
2 ) COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATION — =
( SuTRCTioN OF (DECU indi [HEA T TG NT  [ERru(]

ST BECFBEIE D L2 cny FuTHET lual K.
LS PERGIED, [ZrmiT mussT BE OBBWED
Ty G 200D AR M T D056 Lo/ ZESil T
170200.%% pere 7oz s FirlS
1 lease COATHCT Drceconic Las,= O Fie
YQU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE
$= (=00  FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULTIN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON

THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS VIOLATION NOTICE. 2O Fal i pED
DATE ISSUED: ~ (LAY INSPECTOR:

* 4

e (MopE q;ffz.f-{—oo STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS,
YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER
PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:
DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE
SLEASE READ CAREFULLY

GENCY



. . " Gode Irispetions and Enforcerment
' County Office Building -
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

gt u@ Balt]moreCounty -
- | Department of Permits and -

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
. Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Extension - Piumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Buuld' ing Inspection. 410-887—3953 o - Eiectncai 1nspactlon 410-887%96&
B

e BALTIMORE COU NTY UNIFORM CODE VIQLATION NOTICE

VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 2%-GF THE Violation Nohcelho,
BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER - .. 1 16359
CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLIC[ES AS

INDICATED BELOW: i - tCase No.;

Election Distiet _____# __~ PermitNo. _

Name (9 _LPCRK Dot R, ﬂm‘f Tiva P
address £ 2 WENTT VST ﬁf:}é

" Location of Violation (if different than address)

Vehicie License No.: ‘ _ Vehicle iD::

DID.UNLAWFULLY VEC)LATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

™ : 5 — : 7 il
- i S :
8§ ‘ ' — §§ ’."‘ —

el 'g;'%@om DT Ol md*z:.-a;“‘ -

i b i e :

§§ F ~/" R L-J f”"{fﬂ ﬁ%ﬁ
§8 ,<§§ e 3

e *c‘. ¥ — 505 T
We‘stmen‘f’ﬁrﬁ oy et ( 7-66): o 'Ele%uzl Elédtiical Code (NEC):
§§ 8§

_ Plumbing Code (NSPC): - Dwelling (CABO):
§§ : - 8§
' oOther-§8

., (;- ' _COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATIO J§.,, f? N MA
BSTE ThRASSE DECK e jHoce v ----'v’@M / Eene]

phs7T TRE OB AT Do PR Y ,_sz_,«-fg.f GopZ K
/S PEGMED, ‘ﬁ;:mwf MusT BE CBEWEL
_,y%:{f«&@ Lzl ke T ZDO So Lo /] BESUCT
% Aﬂfﬁ 6‘;‘?.3?@;“? f“zc.‘m./ T’ffug__ §
T 58 COpTHCT Brereonbe _LAsz O f“"ﬁcé&
IY(%U %R{Eﬂg%EB‘( ORDEiEJ TO CORRECT THESE VIOLA'DON(S} ON OR BEFDRE
FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESEI._.I "THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON

' THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS VIOLATION NOTICE. e L
DATE ISSUED: ’-Ef*’ffi.,&wf‘f} : wé fﬁ 1“;74\4; s‘»{;‘b =

ZEMSPECT, A4 o STOP WORK NOTICE : -
* PURSUANT TO' INSPECTION “AND IOENTIFICATION OF “THE FOREGOING “VIOLATIONS;~
. _YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOL ATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER
' PERNITS OBTAINED, WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE
. INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT. - . .
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED, NoT LATER THAN:
——DATEISSUED: -~ INSPECTOR: ‘
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON'FINES™ AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON ‘REVERSE SIDE.
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) 1. ‘§t is immrtan% &ha‘i; you read ihas documen% very carefuﬁy, as i‘% charges |
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Via Facsimiie: 410-887-8081
April 13, 2000

TO: Karen
Violations - Baitimors County

SUBIECT: Construction of Deck
1711 Wentwor Avenue -Bajtimgre County
(Located off of Perring Parkway and Oakleigh Road)

I was given your number Yesterday when I called in to make 3 complaint
Fegarding the residents at 1711 Wentworh Avenue,

For the past Y&ar, they have been Lanstructing a deck in the rear of thejr home,
I have not S€en a permit Dosted and | believe the deck viclates certain codes

and regulations of Baltimore County. One side of the deck practically touches the

In addition, thera dogs have been SESN jumping off the deck and over their front
fence since the deck is lined Up praczcally Sxactly with the front fence,

Would it pe Possible to send an Sxaminer there to check out the situation?
I thank you in advance for YOUr assistance and Courtesy,

Due o the closeness of the neighbcrhood, I would like to Femain anonymoys - I
de hope you understand.
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